Closure Dates for 2025-2026 School Year

St. John’s Nursery School is licensed for 10 months of the year. We are closed for the
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summer months July and August along with the following dates below:

Monday September 15, 2025: Stat Holiday (no fee charged)
Tuesday September 2", 2025: St. John’s Professional Learning Day
Monday October 13™, 2025: Stat Holiday (no fee charged)

Monday October 27, 2025: Region Wide Professional Learning Day (no fee charged)

Monday December 22", 2025, through to Friday January 2", 2026: Christmas Closure (no
fees charged for the 2-week closure)

Friday January 30", 2026: Parent Connection/Interview Day

Monday February 16™, 2026: Stat Holiday (no fee charged)

Monday March 16" through to Friday March 20™, 2026: March Break Closure (no fees
charged for the 1-week closure)

Friday April 3" & Monday April 6!, 2026: Stat Holidays (no fee charged)
Monday May 18™, 2026: Stat Holiday (no fee charged)

Friday June 19", 2026: Last day of school (full fees for month of June)
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